This transaction, being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters, 
falls within the exemptions provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI 
(SAST) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above acquisition, the Equity 
Shareholding of the said Acquirer in the Company will be 16,87,000 (Sixteen 
Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand) equity shares and the Transferor Shareholding 
will be 11,28,664 (Eleven Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty 
Four) equity shares. 

The Aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the 
above inter-se transaction remains the same. 

In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(5) for the above 
said acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the Acquirer is enclosed

[...]

521200 

Subject: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 10(5) of the 
SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI 
(SAST) Regulations, 2011, for acquisition of 11,94,000 (Eleven Lakhs Ninety 
Four Thousand) equity shares held by Mr. Vedant Agarwal in Suryalakshmi 
Cotton Mills Limited by way of gift, details of which are stated as below: 

Date of Name of Name of Number of % of 
Transaction on | person - Transferee / | shares proposed | holding 
or after Transferor Acquirer to be acquired